Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard A Coleman	03/22/2007
Steven M Christensen	03/22/2007
John R Pugley	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newisys Inc.	
Street Address:	6200 Bridgepoint Parkway	
Internal Address:	Building IV, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11691100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)530-9990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 530-9989 Email: andrei@apatent.com

Law Office of Andrei D. Popovici, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4020 Moorpark Ave., Suite 101 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAN-102/2006-54
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrei D. Popovici

Total Attachments: 4

source=SAN-102-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0061

500246361

source=SAN-102-SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SAN-102-SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=SAN-102-SignedAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No: SAN-102/2006-54		
Whereas, we, Richard A. Coleman of Austin, TX, Steven M. Christensen of Leander, TX, and John R. Pugley of Round Rock, TX, hereinafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
Heat Sink Mounting Systems and Metho	ods		
for which an application for a United States Patent was			
$\ \square$ filed on $\ n.a.$, application number $\ n.a.$			
$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ executed by the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith.			
Richard A. Coleman: 03/22/07			
Steven M. Christensen:			
John R. Pugley:			
Whereas Newisys, Inc. of Austin, TX, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, Bridgepoint Parkway, Building IV, Suite 100, Austin, TX acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and i which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any divin-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of pri application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents a foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreements.	interest in and to any and all Patents ision, continuation, and continuation-iority resulting from the filing of said and Trademarks and any officials of full term for which said Patents may		
Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any verthis Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consider execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably renjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtain Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.	ration but at the expense of Assignee, necessary for Assignee to perfect its		
The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its su representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicants, their heirs, assigns, and legal			

Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:

Richard A. Coleman:	Ulm Date: 03/22/07				
On march 22,2007, [DATE]	before me Kan Brewer Copie, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC]				
person whose name is subscribed to the within in authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature acted, executed instrument. KATY BREWER COPLEY					
Notary seal: MY COMMISSION EXPIRE November 6, 2010	S Notary Public: Saller Conference of the Notary Public:				
State/Country: Texas/U.S.A. County: Travis					
Steven M. Christensen:	Date:				
On	before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC]				
appeared Steven M. Christensen , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
Notary seal:	Notary Public:				
State/Country:County:					
John R. Pugley:	Date:				
On, [DATE]	before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC]				
appeared John R. Pugley , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
Notary seal:	Notary Public:				
State/Country:County:					
	Assignment				
	. ion Burnett				

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No: SAN-102/2006-54			
Whereas, we, Richard A. Coleman of Austin, TX, Steven M. Ch R. Pugley of Round Rock, TX, hereinafter referred to as Application improvements in				
Heat Sink Mounting Systems and	Methods			
for which an application for a United States Patent was				
filed on n.a., application number n.a.				
X executed by the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed he	erewith.			
Richard A. Coleman:				
Steven M. Christensen: MARCH 22,2007				
John R. Pugley: 22-MAL 2007				
Whereas Newisys, Inc. of Austin, TX, hereinafter referred to as As Bridgepoint Parkway, Building IV, Suite 100, Austin acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these particles and any foreign countries; and application and the entire right, tit which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all right application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Patents whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this	ele and interest in and to any and all Patents any division, continuation, and continuation- ts of priority resulting from the filing of said Patents and Trademarks and any officials of for the full term for which said Patents may			
Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execut this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reason enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for an Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.	consideration but at the expense of Assignee, onably necessary for Assignee to perfect its			
The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicants, their heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.				

Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:

Richa	nrd A. Coleman:	3	Date:	_
On		hafara ma		parconally
Oii _	[DATE]	, before me _	[NOTARY PUBLIC]	, personally
perso	n whose name is subscr	ibed to the within instrument an by his/her signature on the instru	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory d acknowledged to me that he/she executed ument the person, or the entity upon behalf o	the same in his/her
Notar	y seal:		Notary Public:	
State/ Count	Country:			
Steve	n M. Christensen:	ture Dintersea	Date: MARCH 22, 2007	
On	March 22, 20 [DATE]	007, before me _	Date: MARCH 22, 2007 Kary Brewer Copley [NOTARY PUBLIC]	, personally
person author acted,	n whose name is subscri	bed to the within instrument and by his/her signature on the instru	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory d acknowledged to me that he/she executed to ment the person, or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public:	he same in his/her
	Country: Texas / y: Travis			
		00/		
	R. Pugley:		Katy Brewer Copley [NOTARY PUBLIC]	, personally
whose author acted,	name is subscribed to	o the within instrument and ac by his/her signature on the instru	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence knowledged to me that he/she executed the same the person, or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public:	e same in his/her
State/ Count	Country: <u>Texas/</u> y: Travis	U.S. A -	*max	
			•	
				Assignment

RECORDED: 03/26/2007